

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 2014/2017

MINAXI TYAGI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TYAGI

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.113747/2017-STAY APPLICATION AND IA
NO.113746/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. RETURNABLE NOTICE FOR
8.12.2017)

Date : 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER