

MINAXI TYAGI . . . PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TYAGI . . . RESPONDENT(S)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 12, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 2014/2017

MINAXI TYAGI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TYAGI

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.113747/2017-STAY APPLICATION AND IA NO.113746/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order. Consequently, all pending applications are also disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]

BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]