

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.2014 of 2017

MINAXI TYAGI . . .PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TYAGI . . .RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

On a mention being made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that the words "Ld. Family Court at Jamda in Jaipur" in paragraph 2 of order dated 12th February, 2018 passed in present transfer petition [Transfer Petition (C) No.2014/2017] shall now be read as "Ld. Family Court, Jaipur (Rajasthan)".

Registry to make necessary corrections.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 27, 2018

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2014/2017

MINAXI TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TYAGI

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention being made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct that the words "Ld. Family Court at Jamda in Jaipur" in paragraph 2 of order dated 12th February, 2018 passed in present transfer petition [Transfer Petition (C) No.2014/2017] shall now be read as "Ld. Family Court, Jaipur (Rajasthan)".

Registry to make necessary corrections.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)